MODEL: R7G4FML3
R7G4FML3 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7774 Rev.7   Page 1/14
Remote I/O R7G4F Series
MECHATROLINK I/O MODULE
(MECHATROLINK-III)
50 (1.97)
 mm (inch)
47 (1.85)
130 (5.12)
MODEL: R7G4FML3-[1]-[2]-R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7G4FML3-[1]-[2]-R[3]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
  (e.g. R7G4FML3-6-DC16A-R/UL/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
[1] TERMINAL BLOCK
6: Screw terminal block for power  supply
    Connector for MECHATROLINK- III
    Screw terminal block for I/O
B: Tension clamp terminal block for power supply
    Connector for MECHATROLINK- III
    e-CON connector for I/O
[2] I/O TYPE
DA16: NPN/PNP discrete input, 16 points
DA16A: NPN discrete input, 16 points
(Option /UL Not selectable)
DC16A: NPN transistor output, 16 points
DC16B: PNP transistor output, 16 points
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals
blank: CE marking
/UL: UL approval, CE marking
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
■ SELECTABLE TERMINAL BLOCK SPECIFIC TO I/O TYPE
‘N’ marked combinations are not selectable.
I/O TYPE
 Terminal Block
DA16 DA16A DC16A DC16B
6 Y N Y Y
B N Y N N
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating (UL not available)
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
MECHATROLINK I/O module (this module), interfaces
discrete I/Os and PLC or PC via MECHATROLINK-III.
Removable terminal blocks make the module replaceable
without disconnection of wiring
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: R7CFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Common Specifications
Power input: 24 V DC ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.
Insulation resistance: ≥ 100 MΩ with 500 V DC
Dielectric strength: 1500 V AC @1 minute
(between isolated circuits)
Operating temperature: -10 to +55°C (14 to 131°F)
Operating humidity: 30 to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Atmosphere: No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Storage temperature: -20 to +65°C (-4 to +149°F)
Mounting: DIN rail (35 mm wide)  or wall
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Status indicator LEDs: PWR, ERR, CON, LNK1, LNK2
 (Refer to the instruction manual for details)
■ Current Consumption & Weight
R7G4FML3-6-DA16: 75 mA, 190 g (0.42 lb)
MODEL: R7G4FML3